



\$~O-33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 887/2024, I.A. 44529/2024 and I.A. 46017/2024**

PURUSHOTTAM KRISHNA DIXIT

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kapil Gupta and Mr. Ravi
Kumar, Advs.

versus

GOVIND KRISHNA DIXIT & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sindhwani, Adv. for D-1.
Mr. Ujjwal Gupta, Adv. for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **11.03.2025**

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

2 List on 08.05.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 11, 2025/DPA/P

Click here to check corrigendum, if any