



\$~O-45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 887/2024, I.A. 44529/2024 and I.A. 46017/2024**

PURUSHOTTAM KRISHNA DIXIT

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Rishika Agarwal and Mr.Ravi
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

GOVIND KRISHNA DIXIT & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr.Sanjeev Sindhvani, Mr.Sanjay
and Mr.Gaurav, Advocates for D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

08.05.2025

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff prays for a short adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel is indisposed.
2. Acceding to the same, hearing of this case stands adjourned till 04.11.2025.
3. In the meantime, let the matter be continued to proceed before the concerned Joint Registrar in accordance with extant rules on 17.07.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

MAY 8, 2025

Nc/sp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 14/05/2025 at 11:35:58