



\$~213

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 887/2024**
PURUSHOTTAM KRISHNA DIXIT

.....Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Bharat Kapoor, Adv. (M:
9717025104)

versus

GOVIND KRISHNA DIXIT & ANR.

.....Defendant
Through: Mr. Gaurav Sindhwani, Adv. for D-1.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) AMITABH RAWAT(DHJS)

% **ORDER**
28.07.2025

The present matter is listed before the undersigned under the Special Mediation Drive: Mediation 'For the Nation'.

After hearing the submissions of the counsel and recording consent on Mediation Memo, present matter/case is forwarded to the 'SAMADHAN', Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre, to be listed there on 21st August 2025, at 03:30 PM.

AMITABH RAWAT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 28, 2025/NI