



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 887/2024**

PURUSHOTTAM KRISHNA DIXITPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Kapil Gupta, Mr. Hardik Vashistha,
(Proxy), Adv.

versus

GOVIND KRISHNA DIXIT & ANR.Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **17.10.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Matter be fixed before Hon'ble Court for the date already fixed on
04.11.2025.

READER TO SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 17, 2025/sm