



\$~O-18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 887/2024, I.A. 44529/2024, I.A. 46017/2024**

PURUSHOTTAM KRISHNA DIXITPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Kapil Gupta, Mr. Mayank Tomar,**
Advs.

versus

GOVIND KRISHNA DIXIT & ANR.Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **04.11.2025**

1. Awaiting the outcome of mediation, list on 24.02.2026.
2. List before the concerned Joint Registrar for taking necessary steps on 10.12.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

NOVEMBER 4, 2025

Pallavi/MJ