



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 887/2024

PURUSHOTTAM KRISHNA DIXIT

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kapil Gupta & Mr. Prateek Singh, Advs.

versus

GOVIND KRISHNA DIXIT & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Shruti Kapur & Mr. Gaurav Sindhwani,
Advs. (through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

%

10.12.2025

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Joint Schedule of the documents and hard copy of the documents and pleadings on behalf of parties stand filed.

Put up the matter for Admission/Denial of the documents on 12.02.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 10, 2025/ab