



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 887/2024**

PURUSHOTTAM KRISHNA DIXIT

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kapil Gupta, Mr. Mayank Tomar, Advs.

versus

GOVIND KRISHNA DIXIT & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sidharth Aggarwal, Mr. Gaurav
Sindhvani, Advs. for D-1.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **12.02.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Admission/denial of documents has been done today partly.

Defendant no. 1 has admitted 12 documents of plaintiff which have been exhibited as Ex. P-1 to Ex P-12. Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 has signed the admitted documents on behalf of defendant no.1.

The relevant entries have been made in the Joint Documents Schedule.

Be fixed for remaining admission/denial and marking of exhibits by plaintiff and defendant no.2 on 28.04.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 12, 2026/SM