



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 887/2024, I.A. 44529/2024 & I.A. 46017/2024**

PURUSHOTTAM KRISHNA DIXITPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Kapil Gupta, Mr. Mayank Tomar
and Mr. Prateek Singh, Advs.

versus

GOVIND KRISHNA DIXIT & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sindhwani, Adv. for D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **24.02.2026**

1. List before learned Joint Registrar for further proceedings on the date already fixed i.e. 28.04.2026.
2. List before Court on a date to be assigned by the learned Joint Registrar.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2026

N.S. ASWAL