



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 887/2024**

PURUSHOTTAM KRISHNA DIXIT

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kapil Gupta, Mr. Mayak Tomar, Advs.

versus

GOVIND KRISHNA DIXIT & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no.1 states that for the purpose to carry out the admission/denial of the documents, the main counsel is not available today being busy in some other court.

Record perused. Let the parties file their respective original documents in the hard form with the Registry if not filed earlier.

Joint Document Schedule is already on record.

Be fixed for admission/denial and marking of exhibits on 07.10.2026, The parties/counsels are directed to appear physically with original documents on the next date of hearing.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 28, 2026/SM